

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

BOSTON HARBORFEST

IN RECOGNITION OF:

We commend your dedicated efforts in organizing this wonderful summer festival every year and for bringing people together in celebration of Independence Day. There is nothing better than seeing our Downtown streets and landmarks come alive with historical reenactments, music and entertainment, and families and children enjoying all the sights and activities!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: _____ President of the City Council

Attest: ______ Clerk of the Lity of Boston

Offered by:

Date:_____